## 504188289 01/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4234964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOSEF EDRY	08/18/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NAVIGAZO LTD.	
Street Address:	7 HAVATZELET HAHOF ST.	
City:	YAVNEH	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	81101	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14452551

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-423-0235
Email: roy@rgrosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROY GROSS

Address Line 1: 138 OLD KINGS HIGHWAY
Address Line 4: WILTON, CONNECTICUT 06897

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06969-P0001A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROY D. GROSS

SIGNATURE: /Roy D. Gross/

DATE SIGNED: 01/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=06969-P0001A-ASSIGN-form#page1.tif

PATENT 504188289 REEL: 041025 FRAME: 0365

**RECORDED: 01/20/2017** 

Docket

Number:

Whereas, I, <u>Yosef EDRY</u> of <u>Yavneh, Israel</u> , hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", possess the right, title and interest for and in an Invention entitled <u>DUAL-PURPOSE DISPENSING CONTAINER AND UTENSIL</u>
No. <u>14/452,551</u> , dated <u>06-AUGUST -2014</u> ; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said application, and,
Whereas, NAVIGAZO Ltd. of 7 Hayatzelet HaHof St., Yavneh, Israel
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is <u>7 Havatzelet HaHof St., Yavneh. Israel</u>
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this AUGOSE day of 18, 2014, at UAVNA, ISRAEL
Yosef/EDRY

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 041025 FRAME: 0366**